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Saturday Evening June 5, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS: Los Angeles 48 Hours ’ (HD) 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR NHL Hockey News Big Bang Big Bang MyDest. NCIS ’ (HD) Small Fortune (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Rick Johnny Cash: A Night Ken Burns: Baseball ’ (CC) The Carpenters: Close to You

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Ent. Tonight Celebrity Fam The Chase The Good Doctor

 13 34 34 KLSR MLB Baseball World’s World’s Game Bensin Immortals Outdoor News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes Castle ’ › I Still Know What You Did Last Summer

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch (N) ’ Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Death Saved My Life (2021) Meagan Good. Gone Mom: Disappearance of Jennifer Dulos Bey. Headlines

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Deadpool (2016) Ryan Reynolds. ››› Thor (2011, Action) Chris Hemsworth. ’ (CC) Terminator

 27 206 140 ESPN Update 2021 Women’s College World Series SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Baseball NCAA Regional/Super Regional: Teams TBA. G.O.A.T.s G.O.A.T.s

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Narco Wars (N) (7:15) Narco Wars (8:15) Narco Wars Narco Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, 

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Gutfeld! (CC) Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Gutfeld! (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY ›› Despicable Me 3 Descend Descend Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM (5:00) The Waterboy › Mr. Deeds (2002) Adam Sandler. (CC) › The Waterboy (1998) Adam Sandler. (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (4:30) ››› Ready Player One ›› The Meg (2018) Jason Statham, Li Bingbing. (CC) ›› The Meg (2018)

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:30) ››› Crazy Rich Asians (2018) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang

 40 244 122 SYFY ››› Jurassic Park (1993) Sam Neill, Laura Dern. (CC) (DVS) (8:55) ›› The Lost World: Jurassic Park

 41 273 129 BRAVO Harry Potter (6:53) ››› Fantastic Beasts and Where to Find Them (2016) Fantastic Beast

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Vacation House Vacation House Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA › Friday After Next ››› Friday (1995) Ice Cube. (CC) (DVS) ›› Next Friday (2000) Ice Cube. (CC) (DVS)

 46 280 183 TLC Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife

 48 256 132 TCM ››› Monkey Business ››› I Was a Male War Bride (1949) (CC) ››› Possessed (1947) Joan Crawford. (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins Crikey! It’s the Irwins (N) ’ Crikey... Irwins

 51 265 118 A&E Chris Farley: Anything for a Laugh ’ Biography: Mick Foley ’ (CC) Biography: Booker T

 52 258 384 FXM Dragon How to Train Your Dragon: The Hidden World (8:20) ››› Rise of the Planet of the Apes Rise Apes

 55 269 120 HIST America’s Book Vikings Vikings (N) ’ (CC) (9:04) Vikings (N) ’ Buried: Knights

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC Lethal ››› Lethal Weapon 2 (1989, Action) Mel Gibson. (CC) ››› Lethal Weapon 3 (1992) Mel Gibson.

 62 277 196 TRAV Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits Kindred Spirits (N) Paranormal Witness

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners, Drive Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN Dreamland-Burning of Black Wall Street Story of Late Night Story of Late Night Story of Late Night

 87 312 185 HALL You’re Bacon Right in Front of Me (2021) Janel Parrish. You Had Me at Aloha (2021) Pascale Hutton.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Gymnastics Motorcycle Race Mecum Mecum Mecum

Sunday Evening June 6, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) The 43rd Annual Kennedy Center Honors NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR Wild Am. NBC 16 Gymnastics U.S. Championships. America’s Got Talent Variety acts audition.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Soul Legends Music from the 1960s-1980s. Ella Fitzgerald: Just One of Those Things ’ The Brain Revolution

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos Celebrity Fam The Chase (N) To Tell the Truth (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter Duncan Bless Simpsons The- The Moodys (N) News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A Banfield (CC) Banfield (CC) NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime Person of Interest

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes Castle ’ Feel the Beat ’ Jokers Jokers

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Nightwatch (N) ’ DC’s Legends Batwoman (N) ’ Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Gone Mom: Disappearance of Jennifer Dulos Soccer Mom Madam (2021) Jana Kramer. Secrets Keeps

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ››› Thor (2011) ’ (CC) ›› Thor: The Dark World (2013) Chris Hemsworth. ’ Pose “Series Finale”

 27 206 140 ESPN MLB Baseball SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) (Live) (CC) SportsCenter (CC)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Update 2021 Women’s College World Series Formula 1 Racing Azerbaijan Grand Prix.

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Ramsay: Uncharted Breaking Breaking Ramsay: Uncharted Breaking Breaking (10:01) Wicked Tuna

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Sunday Show Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Sunday Show

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Mehdi Hasan Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Bunk’d Summe Sydney Gabby Just Roll Jessie Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM (5:00) › Mr. Deeds ›› 50 First Dates (2004) Adam Sandler. ›› 50 First Dates (2004) Adam Sandler.

 37 245 138 TNT (5:00) Ant-Man and The Wasp ››› Guardians of the Galaxy Vol. 2 (2017) Chris Pratt. (CC) (DVS) Ant Man

 38 247 139 WTBS Avengers: Infinity War ››› Avengers: Endgame (2019, Action) Robert Downey Jr., Chris Evans. (CC) (DVS)

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:00) ›› The Lost World: Jurassic Park ›› Jurassic Park III (2001) Sam Neill. ›› 47 Meters Down

 41 273 129 BRAVO Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset Shahs of Sunset (N) Married to Medicine (N) (CC) Shahs

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Takeover (N) (CC) (9:31) Home Town Home

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? (N) ’ Extreme Sisters (N)

 48 256 132 TCM Long Hot Sum. (7:15) ›› Paris Blues (1961) Paul Newman. (9:15) ›› Laugh, Clown, Laugh (1928)

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Naked and Naked and Afraid XL (N) ’ (CC) Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Louisiana Law ’ Louisiana Law ’ Louisiana Law (N) Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Biography: Shawn Michaels ’ (CC) Biography: Bret Hitman Hart (N) ’ (CC) WWE’s Most

 52 258 384 FXM (4:40) ›› Glass (2019) (CC) (7:20) ›› Glass (2019, Suspense) Bruce Willis. (CC) ››› Split (2016) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Built America Built America Built America Built America Snack Snack

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Witch ›› I Am Number Four (2011) (SAP) Alex Pettyfer. (CC) Fear the Walking Fear the Walking

 62 277 196 TRAV Terror in the Woods Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Expedition Bigfoot Monsters-Myst.

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Food Truck Race Beat Flay Beat Flay

 72 202 200 CNN Story of Late Night United Shades State-Union Story of Late Night United Shades

 87 312 185 HALL Love and Sunshine You Had Me at Aloha (2021) Pascale Hutton. Good Witch (N) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey Conference Semifinal: Teams TBA. NHL MotoGP Race

Tuesday Evening June 8, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS “Watchdog” FBI “Discord” (CC) FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang America’s Got Talent Variety acts audition. New Amsterdam (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Sam Cooke: Legend ’ (CC) Sergio Mendes & Friends

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold Home E. Conners black-ish To Tell the Truth

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy LEGO Masters (N) Mental Samurai (N) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy The Flash (N) ’ Superman & Lois (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Cellmate Secrets Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ›› Venom (2018) ’ (CC) ››› Us (2019) Lupita Nyong’o. Premiere. ’ (CC) Inbe Inbe

 27 206 140 ESPN 2021 WCWS SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 30 for 30 30 for 30 Helwani Steven Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO (5:00) Life Below Zero “Bear Scare” (CC) Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie Jessie ’ Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball (N Subject to Blackout) ’ (Live) (CC) Inside the NBA (N) Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang The Big Bang Theory Sheldon gives spontaneity a try. ’

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:30) › Hellboy (2019) David Harbour. (CC) ›› Olympus Has Fallen (2013, Action) Gerard Butler. Se7en

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Housewives/NYC Housewives/NYC Chrisley

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) Unsellable Houses Unsellable Houses Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA (5:00) ›› Armageddon (1998) Bruce Willis. WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) (10:09) Armageddon

 46 280 183 TLC Little People, World 7 Little Johnstons 7 Little Johnstons Little People, World Doubling Down

 48 256 132 TCM Two Weeks ›› Party Girl (1958) Robert Taylor. (CC) ›› East Side, West Side (1949, Drama) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch “Tangled Web” (N) ’ Deadliest Catch

 50 282 184 ANPL Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters Treehouse Masters: Ultimate Builds (N) ’ Crikey... Irwins

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage

 52 258 384 FXM (4:40) ››› Green Book (2018) (7:20) ››› Green Book (2018) Viggo Mortensen. (CC) Warrior Assassin (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST The Secret of Skin The Secret of Skin The Secret of Skin The Secret of Skin America’s Book

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ››› Tombstone (1993) Kurt Russell. ››› Salt (2010) Angelina Jolie, Liev Schreiber. (CC) Mr. Smith

 62 277 196 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files “Bury the Truth” (N) (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Chopped (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Sister of the Bride (2019) Becca Tobin. (CC) The Birthday Wish (2017) Jessy Schram. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN (4:00) Olympic Trials NHL Hockey Conference Semifinal: Teams TBA. NHL Mecum

Sunday Morning June 6, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Face the Nation (N) Attkisson Rod. PGA Tour PGA Golf

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) 2021 Roland-Garros Tennis (N) Gymnastics Women’s Golf

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur Transformational Yoga-Secret Yoga-Arthritis Great Performances

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM oh baby! NBA NBA Basketball First Round: Teams TBA. (N) (CC) Basket

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter Greta Whacked Raw Rollin’  TV Cars.TV Minute Minute

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW World In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Can’tHear ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. Trapped: The Alex Cooper Story (2019) (CC) Believe Me: Abduction

 26 248 136 FX (7:30) ›› The Predator (2018) ’ ›› Terminator Genisys (2015) Arnold Schwarzenegger. Independence Day

 27 206 140 ESPN SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) 2021 Women’s College World Series Update WCWS

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Baseball NCAA Regional/Super Regional: Teams TBA. To Be Announced UEFA U-21 Ch

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Kingdom-Oc. Kingdom-Oc. Kingdom-Oc. Kingdom-Oc. The Wild Atlantic

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Live (N) Fox News Sunday Maria Bartiromo

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Sydney Sydney Sydney Sydney

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans ›› A Knight’s Tale

 38 247 139 WTBS Raymond Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout ’ Wipeout ’ Just Frnds

 40 244 122 SYFY You Might Be the Killer (2018) Fran Kranz. ›› Paul (2011) Simon Pegg. (CC) (DVS) ›› Deep Blue Sea

 41 273 129 BRAVO Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

 48 256 132 TCM (7:00) ››› Possessed ›››› Mr. Deeds Goes to Town (1936) (CC) (11:15) ›› Design for Living (1933) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Saltwater Sports Gold Rush ’ (CC) (10:10) Bering Sea Gold ’ (CC) Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Andre the Giant ’ (CC) Biography: Stone Cold Steve Austin ’ Roddy Piper

 52 258 384 FXM Young (8:25) ›› High Anxiety (1977) ›››› M*A*S*H (1970) Donald Sutherland. Spider’s Web

 55 269 120 HIST D-Day: Stories Counting Cars “Van-Tastic” Danny decides to restore his van. ’ Snack Snack

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. RELIEF Paid Prg. 1900 SunPower Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC ››› Lethal Weapon 2 (1989, Action) Mel Gibson. (CC) ››› Lethal Weapon 3 (1992, Action) Mel Gibson. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Wat Wat Wat Wat Wat Wat Wat Wat Terror in the Woods

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Valerie’s Trisha’s Trisha’s

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Valentine Ever After (2016) Autumn Reeser. Love Locks (2017) Rebecca Romijn. (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Ninja Warrior World Chase Tag Premier Lacrosse League Premiership Rugby

Monday Evening June 7, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob NCIS: New Orleans Bull ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang American Ninja Warrior “Qualifiers 2” (N) Small Fortune (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Rick Steves Europe Awaits ’ (CC) Melissa Eth

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET The Bachelorette (N) (CC) (DVS) The Good Doctor (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Hell’s Kitchen (N) House Duncan News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy All American ’ Penn & Teller Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ›› Thor: The Dark World (2013) ’ ›› Venom (2018) Tom Hardy. ’ (CC) ››› Baby Driver ’

 27 206 140 ESPN 2021 WCWS MLB Baseball Chicago Cubs at San Diego Padres. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Baseball College Baseball NCAA Regional/Super Regional: Teams TBA. Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO North Korea-Dictator North Korea-Dictator North Korea-Dictator North Korea-Dictator Explorer (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball (N Subject to Blackout) ’ (Live) (CC) Inside the NBA (N) Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American Final Sp.

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› Jurassic Park III (2001) Sam Neill. › Hellboy (2019) David Harbour, Milla Jovovich. (CC) Chronicles

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Watch Bruce

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) $50K $50K Wasted Spaces (10:01) Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife (9:01) sMothered (N) (10:02) Germophobia

 48 256 132 TCM Fast Co. ›› Married Before Breakfast (CC) › Beg, Borrow or Steal (1937) ›› Double Wedding (1937) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws (N) ’ (CC) Mudder

 50 282 184 ANPL Last Frontier Last Frontier Alaskan Bush People: Wild Life “On High Alert” (N) ’

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders (N) ’ (10:01) Intervention

 52 258 384 FXM (5:35) ››› Kung Fu Panda 3 (7:25) Smurfs: The Lost Village (9:15) ›› Tron: Legacy (2010) Jeff Bridges.

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers “Big Tex” (N) ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ American Greed (N) American Greed Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ›› Young Guns (1988) ››› Tombstone (1993) (SAP) Kurt Russell, Val Kilmer. (CC) Young-II

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Nostradamus: End

 66 231 110 FOOD Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Guy’s Games Best Baker in America (Season Finale) (N)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Sweet Carolina (2021) Lacey Chabert. (CC) The Secret Ingredient (2020) Erin Cahill. (CC) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey Conference Semifinal: Teams TBA. NHL Poker Central Poker

Wednesday Evening June 9, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Darndest Things S.W.A.T. “Buried” S.W.A.T. ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Chicago Med Chicago Fire Chicago P.D.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Build a Better Memory Through Science Amer. Experience

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Press Your Luck (N) A Million Little Things (N) (CC) (DVS)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy MasterChef (N) Crime-Kitchen News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Kung Fu “Silence” Whose? Whose? Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married-Sight Married at First Sight (N) (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ››› Us (2019) Lupita Nyong’o. ’ ›› The Equalizer 2 (2018) Denzel Washington. ’ (CC) Equalizer

 27 206 140 ESPN WCWS MLB Baseball Kansas City Royals at Los Angeles Angels. (N) SportsCenter (N) SportCtr

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Track & Field SportCtr SportCtr Steven Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler Narco Wars (N) A Smuggler A Smuggler Narco Wars (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Big City Big City Bunk’d Bunk’d Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Park “The Coon Trilogy” South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk Yankers

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball (N Subject to Blackout) ’ (Live) (CC) Inside the NBA (N) Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY Cult of Chucky (2017) Fiona Dourif. (CC) ›› Child’s Play 2 (1990) Alex Vincent. (CC) (9:58) › Child’s Play 3

 41 273 129 BRAVO Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Family Karma (N) Watch Real

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Bargain Mansions Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Queen of the South

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Filth Fighter (N) ’

 48 256 132 TCM Arsenic and Old Lace (7:15) ›››› Singin’ in the Rain (1952) (9:15) ›››› It Happened One Night (1934)

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown (N) ’ (Part 1 of 2) Curse of Akakor (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Wildside (N) North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court 

 52 258 384 FXM (5:10) ›› X-Men: Apocalypse (2016) (CC) ›› X-Men: Apocalypse (2016, Action) James McAvoy. (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire (N) Forged in Fire ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ››› Salt (2010) Angelina Jolie. (CC) ››› Lethal Weapon (1987, Action) Mel Gibson. (CC) Lethal 2

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Marrying Mr. Darcy (2018) Cindy Busby. (CC) Love to the Rescue (2019) Nikki DeLoach. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN NHL Hockey NHL Hockey Conference Semifinal: Teams TBA. NHL Ninja

Sunday Afternoon June 6, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Your Best Traveler Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR 2021 U.S. Women’s Open Golf Championship Final Round. (N) MagBlue NCIS ’ (HD) Attkisson

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Great Performances 3 Steps to Pain Free Living ’ Ken Burns: The National Parks ’ (CC) Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI NBA Basketball First Round: Teams TBA. Sports This Week Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR Access Hollywood TMZ (N) ’ (HD) Jokers Jokers Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. ›› Perfect (1985) Jamie Lee Curtis. (CC) black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Believe Me: Abduction The Madam of Purity Falls (2019) (CC) A Party Gone Wrong (2021) Shellie Sterling.

 26 248 136 FX Independence Day: Resurgence ››› Deadpool (2016, Action) Ryan Reynolds. ’ (CC) ››› Thor (2011) ’

 27 206 140 ESPN Women’s College World Series Sunday Night Countdown MLB Baseball: Red Sox at Yankees

 28 209 143 ESPN2 UEFA U-21 Ch Track and Field American Track League. 2021 Women’s College World Series

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO The Wild Atlantic The Wild Atlantic Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (N) Wicked Tuna (N)

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Sunday Show Fox Report Justice With Jeanine Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan

 34 291 172 DSNY Sydney Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Raven

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office › Mr. Deeds (2002)

 37 245 138 TNT (12:00) ›› A Knight’s Tale (2001) ›› Pirates of the Caribbean: Dead Men Tell No Tales Ant-Man Wasp

 38 247 139 WTBS (12:30) Just Friends (2:15) ›› Liar Liar (1997) Jim Carrey. (4:15) ››› Avengers: Infinity War (2018)

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› Deep Blue Sea (2:05) ››› Jurassic Park (1993) Sam Neill, Laura Dern. (CC) (DVS) Lost World

 41 273 129 BRAVO Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Shahs of Sunset

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town Home Town

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes sMothered ’ 90 Day Fiancé: Happily Ever After? ’

 48 256 132 TCM ››› Lilies of the Field (1963) (2:45) ››› The Heart Is a Lonely Hunter (1968) (CC) Long Hot Sum.

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid XL ’ (CC) Naked and Afraid XL ’ (CC)

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E Roddy Piper Biography: Macho Man Randy Savage ’ Biography: Mick Foley ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM ›› The Girl in the Spider’s Web (2:20) ››› Split (2016) James McAvoy. (CC) (4:40) ›› Glass (2019) (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Snack Snack Snack Snack Built America Built America Built America

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Lethal Weapon 4 (1998) Mel Gibson, Danny Glover. (CC) ›› The Last Witch Hunter (2015) Vin Diesel.

 62 277 196 TRAV Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Best Baker Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Story of Late Night

 87 312 185 HALL Pearl in Paradise (2018) Jill Wagner. (CC) Love at Sea (2018) Alexa PenaVega. (CC) Love and Sunshine

 89 220 159 NBCSN Premiership Rugby American Flat Track NHL Live ’ NHL Hockey

Saturday Afternoon June 5, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Emeril Traveler Silver Edition NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR Women’s Golf 153rd Belmont Stakes (N) ’ (Live) (HD) NHL Hockey Second Round: Teams TBA.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Soul It’s What’s Happening Baby (My Music) Suze Orman’s Ultimate Retirement Guide Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI WNBA Basketball Sports Ocean Rescue Hearts of Free Ent. Outback News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR The Spring League Football Jokers Jokers MLB Baseball: Dodgers at Braves

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation Prime NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made Paid Prg. ›› The Perfect Score (2004, Comedy) (CC) Rescue Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE I Was Lorena Bobbitt ›› Sleeping With the Enemy (1991) (CC) Abducted: The Mary Stauffer Story (2019)

 26 248 136 FX ›› The Predator (2018) Boyd Holbrook. ’ ›› Independence Day: Resurgence (2016) ’ (CC) Deadpool

 27 206 140 ESPN WCWS ESPN Original Documentaries SportsCenter (N) 2021 Women’s College World Series

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Baseball College Baseball NCAA Regional/Super Regional: Teams TBA.

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. (2:15) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO Inside Cocaine Wars Narco Wars (CC) Narco Wars (CC) Narco Wars (CC) Narco Wars (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC Fox News Live (N) Saturday Show Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Yasmin Vossoughian PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Raven Raven Raven Despica

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office › The Waterboy (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (11:00) ›› The Island ›› The Mummy: Tomb of the Dragon Emperor (2008) ››› Ready Player One (2018)

 38 247 139 WTBS Wipeout ›› Isn’t It Romantic (2019) Rebel Wilson. › Tammy (2014) Melissa McCarthy. Crazy 

 40 244 122 SYFY (12:00) ›› Paul ››› The Cabin in the Woods (2011) (CC) ›› Deep Blue Sea (1999) Thomas Jane.

 41 273 129 BRAVO (12:54) ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 (2010) Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA ››› Friday (1995) Ice Cube. (CC) (DVS) ›› Next Friday (2000) Ice Cube. (CC) (DVS) › Friday After Next

 46 280 183 TLC Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife Seeking Sister Wife

 48 256 132 TCM ›› Hang ’Em High (1968) Clint Eastwood. ›› The Gumball Rally (1976), Tim McIntire ››› Monkey Business

 49 278 182 TDC Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo: San Diego Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins

 51 265 118 A&E ›› The Day After Tomorrow (2004) Dennis Quaid. ’ ›› Now You See Me (2013) Jesse Eisenberg. ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM Mamma Mia! Here We Go Again (2:20) ››› Ferdinand (2017, Children’s) (CC) How to Train Your Dragon

 55 269 120 HIST America’s Book America’s Book America’s Book America’s Book America’s Book

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC Drift ›› Fast & Furious (2009) Vin Diesel, Paul Walker. (CC) ››› Lethal Weapon (1987) Mel Gibson. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Hometown Horror Hometown Horror Hometown Horror Hometown Horror Hometown Horror

 66 231 110 FOOD Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Season for Love (2018) Autumn Reeser. In the Key of Love (2019) Laura Osnes. (CC) You’re Bacon

 89 220 159 NBCSN Belmont Premier Lacrosse League Ninja Warrior Gymnastics
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